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/[ OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA (C.G)
DETAILED ESTIMATE

Name Of Work :- a1¢ 5. 49 aicfer ¥rofia T, Sfeam axet 3 Rere wirrer T 1 X, GEIT 3R

As Per SOR :-SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING 01.01.2015 ]

5.N] REF | ITEM DESCRIPTION [N L | B [H/D] QY [UNIT| RATE [ AMOUNT |

1| 1.2 |Surface dressing of the ground
including removing vegetation and
making up undulations and in-
equalities not exceeding 15 cms in
depth/ height including disposal
of rubbish upto 1.5 m lift and lead
upto 50m (at least 5m away from
the dressed area)

1| 135.00 6.00 810.00

Total| 810.00f sqm 7.20 5832.00

2| 1.1 |Excavation for all types and sizes
of foundations, trenches and
drains or for any other purpose
including disposal of excavated
stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto
50m (at least 5m away from the
excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

1.1 |Inall types of soils.

1| 130.00 4.00| 0.30 156.00

Total 156.00| Cum| 185.00 28860.00

3 | 1.17 [Filling from available excavated
stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches,
plinth, sides of foundation etc. in
layers not exceeding 20cm in
depth

consolidating each deposited layer
by ramming and watering with a
lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M

2| 130.00 0.50[ 0.25 32.50

Total 32.50| Cum 65.00 2112.50

4 | 1.26 |Carriage by mechanical transport
upto 5 km lead:
26.1 |Earth

60.00| Cum| 111.00 6660.00




Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with
crushed stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all works upto
plinth level excluding cost of form
work.

1:4:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand :
4 graded stone ggregate 40mm
nominal size).

1.65

0.10

42.90

130.00

Total

42.90

Cum

3552.00

152380.80

3.1

Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with
crushed stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all works upto
plinth level excluding cost of form
work.

1.5

1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse
sand : 3 graded stone aggregate
20mm nominal size).

130.00

1.50

0.15

58.50

Total

58.50

Cum

4073.00

238270.50

12.24

Extra for providing and fixing
4mm thick AC sheet strip in joints
of cement concrete floor or like

- 51.00

1.50

0.15

22.95

6150.60

Total

22.95

Sqm

268.00

1.18

Providing and filling in plinth with
sand/ Crusher dust and hard
moorum under floor in layers not
exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer
by ramming and watering,
including dressing etc. complete.

130.00

4.00

0.10

52.00

Total

52.00

Cum

371.00

19292.00

2.1

Providing and fixing form work
including centring, shuttering,
strutting, staging, propping
bracing etc. complete and
including its removal at all levels,

for:

1.1

Foundations, footings, bases of
columns plinth beam, curtain wall
in any shape and size and all type
of wall below plinth level.

130.00

0.10

26.00

130.00

0.10

26.00




N

51.00

1.65

0.15

25.25

N

2.00

150.00

0.15

90.00

N

51.00

1.50

0.15

22.95

Total

190.20

Sqm

139.00

26437.11

Removing of paint on internal
plastic emulsion enemel paint by
scraping sand papering and
preparing the surface smooth
including necessry repair to
scratches etc complete

252.00

Sqm

8.00

2016.00

Removing of paint on external
surface exterior emulsion /cement
paint by scraping sand papering
and preparing the surface smooth
including necessry repair to
scratches etc complete

201.40

Sgm

10.00

2014.00

12

Providing and applying 2mm thick
white cement based polymeric
exterior grade putty with
minimum 3 coat applied @ 5.4
kg/10 sqm as per relevant IS code
17545:2021 (product such as birla
wall care asian trucare JK wall
putty berger bison wall putty) to
make the surface smooth and even
with all tools tackles and labour
etc complete for the work.

453.40

Sgm

86.00

3899240

13

Providing and applying of
Acrylic primer on all surface
applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm as
per relevant LS. code
15489:1974 (product such as
asian spark/suprimo J.K.
primer Dulux Acrylic primer)
With all tools tackles and
labour etc complete for the

alr

453.40

sqm

37.00

16775.80




providing and applying premium
plastic emulsion paint with roller
application minimum three coat
applied @ 0.75 lit/ 10 sqm up to
final finish as per relevant IS code
15489:2013 type 1 class D & C
(Glossy and semi Glossy finish)
Cleanin of door window floor and
surface as required with all tools
tackles and labour etc complete
for the work with 3 year warranty

252.00

84.00

21168.00

Sqm

15

14.68

P/A on exterior surface with
premium exterior emulsion paint
of required shade to give
protective and water proof finish
minimum 3 coat applied @
1.40lit/10sqm up to final finish as
per relevant IS Code 15489:2013
type 2 class D, C ( Glossy/semi
slossy finish) window floor and
surface as required with all tools
tackles and labour etc complete for
the work (with 3 year Warranty)

201.40

Sqm

84.00

16917.60

16

14.71

providing and applying
satin/matt finish Enamel paint
minimum 2 coat in all surface
applying @ 0.75lit/10 sqm up
to required finish as per
relevent 1S code 2932:2013 of
(product such as asian satin
enamel dulux promise premium
enamel nerolac synthatic
enamel opus prime enamel)
inclusive of providing abro tape
on edges and article and
cleaning of door windows floor
and surface as requrred with all
tools tackle and labour etc
complete for the work

3.00

2.40

10.80

1.10

1.00

2.10

9.24

1.10

1.20

1.20

19.01

T 4.00

0.60

0.45

1.08

Total

40.13

Sqm

133.00

5337.02




Repairs to plaster in patches of
arca 2.5 sq. metres and under
including cutting the patch in
proper shape, raking out joints and
preparing and plastering the
surface of the walls with cement
mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine
sand) complete including disposal
of rubbish to the dumping ground
within 50metres lead :

Thickness more than 15mm and

upto 20mm

1.50

1.20

1.80

1.00

1.90

1.90

1.20| -

1.80

2.16

1.80

1.70
1.00

3.06
2.00

2.00

1.50

1.00
1.00

1.50
2.50

2.50

1.30

1.40
1.80

1.82

3.24

1.80

148.00

2957.04

Total

19.98

Sqm

18

17.2

Providing and replacing broken
floor tile with ceramic glazed floor
tiles conforming to 1S: 15622 of
approved size, make, colour, shade
laid on 20

mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1
cement : 4 coarse sand) including
removing the broken tile and
mortar, pointing the joints with
white cement

mixed with matching pigment etc.,

1151.00

8287.20

complete.

1.50

2.40

7.20

Sqm

2.00

19

17.6

Providing and replacing broken
floor tile with vitrified floor tiles
with double charge/ multi charge
printing with water absorption
less than 0.5% and

conforming to IS : 15622 of
approved make in all colours and
shades and size mentioned below
(+/- 10mm), laid on 20mm thick
cement mortar 1:4

(1 cement : 4 coarse sand)
including removing the broken tile
and mortar, grouting the joints
with white cement and matching
pigments etc.

24165.00

6.1

complete:
Size 600x600mm

1.00

3.00

5.00

15.00

Sgm

1611.00




Providing and replacing broken
vitreous china water closet
squatting pan (Indian type)
including removing the broken
squatting pan and mortar,
cutting and making good the walls
and floors wherever required:

7.1

White Long pattern W.C. pan of

size 580 mm

1.00

21

17.19

Providing and fixing 16 mm M.S.
Fan clamps of standard shape and
size in existing R.C.C. slab
including cutting chase and
making good and painting
exposed portion of the clamps
complete.

22

17.29

Renewing bottom rail and/or top
runner of collapsible gate
including making good all
damages and applying priming
coat of zinc chromate

yellow primer of approved brand

-

I
each
| Lot

each| 1448.00

144.00

I
1448.00

|
I

288.00

7600.00

and manufacturer

80.00

kg

95.00

23

9.6

Steel work welded in built up
sections/ framed work including
cutting, hoisting, fixing in position
and applying a priming coat of red
oxide zinc

chromate primer.

6.2

In gratings, frames, guard bar,
ladder, railings, brackets, gates
and similar works.

110.00

kg

68.00

7480.00

24

7.5

Brick work with modular fly-ash
lime bricks (FaLG Bricks)
confirming to 15:12894-2002 of
class designation 4.0 in foundation
and plinth in:

5.1

Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3
coarse sand)

[E=y

2.00

1.20

0.20

0.48

-

2.00

0.90

0.20

0.36

Jury

2.00

0.60

0.20

0.24

Total

1.08

cum

3641.00

3932.28




Providing and |,

yin 7 3 N
APP (Atactic Polypo i thick

ypropyle
Polymer) modifieq pr;ZfaE:icat d
five layer 3mm thick water ’
proofing membrane,

black finished reinforced with non
woven polyester matt consistin o;
a'coat of bitumen primer for ’
bitumen membrane @ (.40
Itr/sqm. by the

same membrane manufacture of
density at 25°C, 0.87-0.89 kg/ltr
an'd viscosity 70-160 cps. Over the
primer coat the layer of membrane
shall be

laid using Butane Torch and
sealing all joints etc

T

1.00

8.00

12.50

100.00] Sgm

396.00

39600.00

26

18.76

Providing and fixing on wall face
or under floor UV stabilized
Unplasticised Rigid PVC pipes
(single socketed) having 3.2mm
wall thickness conforming to IS :
13592 (4kg/sqcm) including
required couplers, jointing with
seal ring conforming to IS : 5382
leaving 10 mm gap for thermal
expansion etc complete

76.2

110 mm dia pipe.

12.00| metre

267.00

3204.00

27

19.5

Providing and fixing Chlorinated
Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes,
having thermal stability for hot &
cold water supply including all
CPVC plain & brass threaded
fittings

5.1

15 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.

12.00| metre

133.00

1596.00

5.2

20 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.

6.00| metre

167.00

1002.00

28

19.13

Providing and fixing 15 mm
nominal bore Brass bib/stop cock
of approved quality:

13.2

Bib cock (350 grams)

2.00| Each

237.00

474.00

13.3

stop cock (350 grams)

2.00| Each

237.00

474.00

29

19.17

Providing and fixing ball valve
(brass) of approved quality, High
or low pressure, with plastic floats
complete :

17.1

15 mm nominal bore

2.00| Each

284.00

568.00

17.2

20 mm nominal bore

2.00| Each

394.00

788.00




“|Non SOR

Plastic Sheet for Separate
Membrane 150 micron pve sheat

90.00 672000

<

70000 kg

As per Esthnate Amount 1ts, 699799.85
Say ns. —} GO, vam

¢

e

o™

-

~

7’\»&-‘1-& )
SubGr.| T~ | o b B
‘ Nagar Palif Nigi|m

Nagar Palik Nigam
Korba Korb:




